. 1998 POPULATION ESTIMATES

TOTAL

WHITE MALE
WHITE FEMALE
BLACK MALE
BLACK FEMALE
OTHER MALE
OTHER FEMALE

TOTAL

WHITE MALE
WHITE FEMALE
BLACK MALE
BLACK FEMALE
OTHER MALE
OTHER FEMALE

. 1998 PREGNANCY DATA

TOTAL 04
36,160 2,423
16,391 1,150
18,025 1,147

628 55
703 49
254 6
159 16
45-49

2,356

1,094

1,149

49

47

15

1998 RESIDENT HEALTH PROFILE

WARREN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

AGE IN YEARS

15-19
2,483
1,151
1177
54
65
21
15

1. NUMBER AND PERCENT DISTRIBUTION OF LIVE BIRTHS BY WEIGHT (IN GRAMS) OF CHILD AND RACE OF MOTHER

TOTAL
WHITE
BLACK

TOTAL
NO. %
509 100
483 100
19 100

1-1499

|Z
N

2. NUMBER OF LIVE BIRTHS BY AGE AND RACE OF MOTHER

TOTAL
WHITE
BLACK

TOTAL

10-14
509 -
483 -

19 -

%
1.4
0.8
5.3

18-19

58

3. GENERAL FERTILITY RATE AND AGE-SPECIFIC FERTILITY RATES BY RACE OF MOTHER

TOTAL
WHITE
BLACK

GFER
68.7
68.8
65.1

10-14

15-17
40.6
39.2
50.0

18-19
131.6
125.3
200.0

4. DISTRIBUTION OF LIVE BIRTHS ACCORDING TO ADEQUACY OF PRENATAL CARE (KESSNER INDEX) BY RACE OF MOTHER

TOTAL
WHITE
BLACK

ADEQUATE
71.3%
72.0%
47.4%

INTERMEDIATE
24.2%
24.2%
31.6%

Contents Back
20-24 2529 30-34 35-39
2,267 2,398 2,433 2,620
1,070 1,150 1,120 1,226
1,064 1,115 1,167 1,236
50 48 56 55
39 47 39 54
32 28 39 23
12 10 12 26
65-69 70-74 7579 80-84
1,653 1,340 1,160 738
723 549 424 252
862 760 703 465
20 11 8 6
31 19 22 14
10 1 2 -
7 - 1 1
1500-2499 2500+
NO. % NO.
29 5.7 473
25 5.2 454
2 10.5 16
20-24 25-34 35-44
200 182 31
194 175 28
5 5 2
20-24 25-34
179.4 76.2
182.3 76.7
128.2 58.1
INADEQUATE NO CARE
3.9% 0.6%
3.3% 0.4%
15.8% 5.3%

5. TOTAL PREGNANCIES (SUM OF BIRTHS, REPORTED FETAL DEATHS, AND INDUCED TERMINATIONS) BY AGE AND RACE OF WOMAN

TOTAL
WHITE
BLACK

TOTAL 10-14
552 1
521 1

22 -

6. PREGNANCY RATES BY AGE AND RACE OF WOMAN

TOTAL
WHITE
BLACK

15-44 10-14
74.5 0.8
74.2 0.9
75.3 -

18-19
70
61
7
15-17 18-19
49.8 141.7
49.0 131.7
50.0 280.0
-357-

20-24
215
208

6

25-34 35-44

191 38

183 34

5 2
20-24 25-34
192.8 79.9
195.5 80.2
153.8 58.1

Contents

Back

Forward

%
92.9
94.0
84.2

35-44
11.7
11.2
19.6

35-44
14.4
13.6
19.6

Forward
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